

June 17th, 2021

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participating in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes. We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to the Covid pandemic situation, which has delayed some of our actions in support to the UN Global Compact. We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by September 17th, 2021 at the latest.

Mrs. Irene Quintero Marmol Morgado Founder President

Priv. Cillaltepetl 3105.Col Volcanes Puebla, Pue. C.P. 72410 Ofics. en Dallas Tx, USA y Taiwan ROC Tels. (222)2404-030, Fax 2 404-410